The extracted soft tissues of the samples were digested using 10% 

Potassium Hydroxide (KOH) for 24 hours at 60˚C. The solutions were filtered using 

Whattman Grade 1 Quantitative Filter Paper (pore size: 11 micron). Microplastics 

were photographed, classified, and characterized using a stereomicroscope. Eight 

hundred twenty-seven (827) microplastics were collected and classified based on their 

appearance and characteristics; 817 were classified as microfibers and 10 were 

microplastic fragments. Microbeads and microfoams were not found in the collected 

samples. No significant relationship between the shell length, width and weights with

[...]

Filtration of water was found higher in smaller oysters 

than larger ones that may result to higher microscopic yield (Shumway 1996). Mechanism of particle 

retention was basically of fluid mechanical nature (Jørgensen 1990) and not related to oyster weights.  

Eight hundred twenty-seven (827) microplastics were identified from the fifty (50) samples of 

Crassostrea iredalei. Only two types of microplastics were quantified and classified: microfibers and 

microfragments (Figures 5 and 6). Microfibers were the most common type of microplastics with a total of